
Liste der Teilnehmer, Namen alphabetisch

Adis Joachim
Albert Lore
Albrecht Martin
Antons Edith
Apel Karl-Heinz
Bach-Kolster Helgard
Baierl Edgar
Baierl Brigitte
Barthold Katja
Basedow Thies
Bauer Thomas
Baumann Heinz
Becker Christine
Behr Dorothee
Bekel Holger
Bellmann Heiko
Beyer Anke
Biesenbaum Willy
Bleckmann Horst
Blomenkamp Karin
Blum Z.
Blüthgen Nico Voktor
Böhning Thomas
Bomholt Gabriele
Bosch Ulrich
Brill E.J.
Brück Hans - Georg
Bruckhaus A.
Brühne Martin
Bruns Assa
Buchholz Jöm
Buntebarth Günter
Busch Stefan
Cölln Klaus
Conze Klaus-Jürgen
Dambach Martin
Dempewolf Martin
Deters Günter
Deters Stefanie
Detzel Peter
Dickler Erich

Dr. Plön
Sterkrade
Saarbrücken
Neuss
Bonn
Duisburg
Ratingen
Ratingen
Bergisch-Gladbach

Dr. Giessen
Prof. Dr. Kiel

Düsseldorf

Köln
Bielefeld

Dr. Ulm
Lahnstein
Langenberg
Bonn
Düsseldorf

Bonn
Nußloch
Bochum
Duisburg
Köln
Aachen

PD. Dr. Bonn
Emmerich
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Dr. Clausthal-Zellerfeld
Bonn

Dr. Köln
Essen

Prof. Dr. Köln
Köln
Georgsmarienhütte
Georgsmarienhütte

Dr. Stuttgart
Prof. Dr. Heidelberg

222



Drewes Barbara
Duchatsch Armin
Düx Wolfgang
Eckau Hartmut
Eckau Heike
Eckl Jürgen
Eckl Carmen
Eckl Simon
Edelmann Alois
Ehlert Thomas
Ehlert Detlef
Ehrmann Reinhard
Eiseier Frank
Eiseier Brigitta
Erbeling Ludwig
Esser Jürgen
Feld Christian
Ferwer Wolfgang
Fischer Klaus
Flörke Klaus
Fockenberg Volker
Forssmann R.
Froschauer Alexander
Fuhrmann Markus
Garrido Claudia
Geiermann Rainer
Geyer Susanne
Gielis Comelies

Gilli Josef
Goeke Wolfgang
Goettlinger Wolfgang
Goldschmiedt Tom
Görgener Emst
Grebe Burkhard
Gretzke Rainer
Greven Hartmut
Grzeca Werner
Hackstein I.H.P.

Hadulla Karl
Haeusler Regina
Hannig Karsten
Harada A.Y.
Hardt Dorothee

Harz Brigitte
Hattwig Frank
Hellers-Mouris Christiane

Oldenburg
Erftstadt
Nohn
Köln

Dr. Köln
Dr. Düsseldorf

Düsseldorf 
Düsseldorf 

Dr. Bielefeld
Kaarst

Karlsruhe
Roetgen
Roetgen

Dr. Plettenberg
Köln 
Berlin
Bergisch-Gladbach
Westerburg
Düsseldorf
Dorsten
Köln
Eppelheim
Kreuztal-Krombach
Bielefeld
Buchholz
Düsseldorf

^ r - Lexmond, NL
Kall 
Herten 
Köln 
Münster 

Dr. Dessau
Dr. Zülpich

Wuppertal 
Prof. Dr. Düsseldorf 

Moers

^  Nijmegen, NL
Troisdorf 
Köln 
Waltrop 
Brasilien

Dipl.BioI. Köln 
Köln
Braunschweig
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Henkel Norbert
Heuss Klaus
Hickler Wolfgang
Hoffmann Andreas
Hoffmann Hans-Jürgen
Holter Urban
Hormes Gudrun
Huismann K.J.

Hüther Walter
lilies Ingrid
Ingenfeld Wolfgang
Jacobi Bernhard
Jäkel Paul
Jakubzik Andrea
Jansen Gerrit M.

Jansen Wolfgang
Jaskowsky Natascha
Jeandree Kerstin
Jelinek Karl-Heinz
Jendral Bärbel
Kaiser Matthias
Kappes Heike
Kaschek Norbert
Kastrowsky Ingrid
Kayser Christoph
Kellermann Max
Kessler Helmut
Kiel Ellen
Kinkele Jörg
Kinkier Helmut
Kinkier Renate
Kleifges Peter
Klein Horst
Klostermann Susann
Koch Petra
Köhler Frank
Kolbe Wolfgang
Kolshorn Peter
König Ruth
König Rudolf
Kordges Thomas
Kott Peter
Kranwinkel Jutta
Krieger Carsten
Kristen René
Krüger Jürgen

Essen
Dr. Schwaig

Mülheim
Dipl.-Biol. Berlin 
Dr. Brühl

Hamburg 
Bad Ems 

Wezep, NL  
Dr. Bochum

Münster 
Hilden 
Oberhausen

Köln

Wageningen, NL
Filderstadt
Bissendorf
Grafschaft
Kerpen - Sindorf
Köln
Münster
Köln

Dr. Schöppingen
Stuttgart 
Nordleda

Mülheim 
Dr. Hamburg

Münster 
Leverkusen 
Leverkusen 
Bonn
Auer b. Prüm 
Kleve 
Bochum 
Bomheim 

Dr. Wuppertal
Brüggen 
Köln

Dr. Kiel
Essen 
Pulheim 
Bonn 
Bochum 
Gießen 
Mettmann
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Krüner Ulrike
Kubach Gerhard
Kuhlmann Michael
Kühnapfel K.-B.
Kuntke Corinna
Küpper Gertraud
Lappann Werner
Lechner Rainer
Leideritz Peter
Leminski Stefan
Leymann Boris
Liesendahl Jörg
Lindenbach Andreas
Loksa Stefan
Löser Siegfried
Löser Beate
Ludescher Fritz-Bemd
Lunau Klaus
Lüttgenau Hans
Meier Heinrich
Mesenhoeller Jörg
Metzen Arndt
Meyer Thomas
Meyer-Westfeld Niels
Michalski Rainer
Michel Anja
Miedreich Holger
Minarsch Mirko
Mody Karsten
Mohr Dirk
Mölle Jochen
Mölleken Heike
Mönch Klaus-Dieter
Monzel Markus
Mörtter Rolf
Mühlen Werner
Müller Gerd
Müller Andreas
Münch Sieghard
Neu Peter
Neupert Manfred
Nischk Frank
Noll Andreas
Noll Nicola
Nolte Oliver
Oly Marten
Otten Heino

Mönchengladbach
Stuttgart
Ahlen
Kamen
Münster
Marl
Heiligenhaus
Neuss
Neuss
Kassel

Wuppertal
Brühl

Dr. Bergheim
Dr. Korschenbroich

Korschenbroich 
Dr. Essen
Prof. Dr. Düsseldorf 

Düsseldorf 
München

Berg.-Gladbach 
Dr. Kiebingen

Neuenhaus 
Königswinter 
Bonn
Saarbrücken 
Neuss 
Würzburg 
Köln 
Bonn 
Aachen 
Ratingen 
Ommersheim 

Dr. Kronau
Dr. Münster

Frechen 
Krefeld 
Herten

Dr. Leverkusen
Köln 
Hagen 
Hagen

Dipl. Biol. Leimen 
Bochum 
Kamen
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Partenheimer Magdelena Düsseldorf
Paul Hans-Dominic Neuss
Pelz Volker Ruppichteroth
Peters Werner Prof. Dr. Erkrath
Pfaflf Sabine Heuchelheim
Pfeifer Friedrich Ahaus
Plauk Jean Jürgen Stuhr
Ploß Ellen Tann
Plum Johannes
Pomp Ludwig
Pottgießer Tanja Essen
Prückner Stephanie Köln
Rafael J.A. Hannover
Ramsbrock Dirk Bielefeld
Raskin Richard Dr. Aachen
Rasp Christian Dr. Bergisch-Gladbach
Reineke Annette Stuttgart
Reißmann Klaas Neukirchen-Vluyn
Renker Carsten Göttingen
Retterath Wilhelm Erftstadt, Lechenich
Richerd Rüdiger Recklinghausen
Richter Hagen Eschede
Rickert Patrick Bielefeld
Ritzau Carsten Bremen
Robert Berthold Dorsten
Rolauffs Peter Duisburg
Rosenberg Jörg Dr. Bergheim, Glessen
Rössl Rüdiger Schwanstetten
Rouch Jean Düsseldorf
Rudolph Rainer Prof. Dr. Münster
Salzmann Bernd
Scharf Helga
Scharmach Mathias Dortmund
Scherwass A. Köln
Schiffer Helma Neuss
Schiffer Josef Neuss
Schliesske Joachim Dr. Rellingen
Schlüter Rainer
Schmalenbach Corinne Dr. Düsseldorf
Schmidt Eberhard Prof. Dr. Essen
Schmidt Gerhard Cremlingen
Schmitt Marcus Essen
Schmitz Willibald Bergisch-Gladbach
Schmitz Anke Rheinbach-Flerzheim
Schmitz Helmut Rheinbach-Flerzheim
Schneider Peter Prof. Dr. Heidelberg
Schöpwinkel Ralph
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Schöttler Barbara
Schouten Rob

Schreiber Harald
Schuld Michaeld
Schulten Dieter
Schulz Hans-Jürgen
Schulze Werner
Schwammberger Karl-Heinz
Schwerk Axel
Sejtka Dieter
Sellenschlo Udo
Sepp Emst
Seufert Harald
Siebeneicher Hans-Werner
Simon Hans Reiner
Six Armin
Skou Peder
Sommer R alf
Sommerhäuser Mario
Sonnenburg Frank
Sonntag Gerd
Staehle Andreas
Standfuss Klaus
Staven Klaus
Steinbeck Werner
Strauß Gerhard
Strupat Thomas
Stumpf Thomas
Sutter Reinhard
Swoboda Günter
Swoboda Elisabeth
Szijj Josef
Tetzlaff Axel
Theunert Reiner
Thomas Barbara
Topp Werner
Tschimmel Andreas
Uerlichs Carsten
van Loh Hans-Joachim
van der W olf H.W.

Vidal S.
von Westarp G raf W olf
Wagener Pater Sigbert
Walker Siegmund
Walther-Hellwig Kerstin
Wedmann Sonja

Drs. Oegstgeest, NL
Dr. Saarbrücken

Dr.

Sinzig
Nievenheim
Görlitz

Dr.

Bielefeld
Bochum

Wildeshausen
Hamburg

Dr.

Düsseldorf
Düsseldorf
Gernsheim

Prof. Dr.

Bad Berleburg
Stenstrup, DK
Braunschweig
Essen
Essen
Essen
Sandhausen
Dortmund

Dr. Lengede
Dr. Köln

Prof. Dr.

Biberach
Bonn
Rösrath
Bitterfeld
Leverkusen
Leverkusen
Essen

Prof. Dr.

Peine, Vöhrum
Nettetal
Köln

Drs.

Zwickau
Münster
Leer

Nuenen, NL

Dr.

Giessen
Hohenwarsleben
Bocholt

Dr.
Marburg
Gleichen
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Wefel Carsten
Weglau Jochen
Weigert Peter
Weiser Barbara
Wennemann Ludger
Wemo Andreas
Wichard Wilfried
Widdig Thomas
Willers J.
Wipking Wolfgang
Wirooks Ludger
Wittland Wolfgang
W olf Heinrich
Wolters Sonja
Worm Sven-Ulrik
Wüst Peter
Zimmermann Olaf
Zimmermann Klaus

Steinhagen
Köln

Dr. Berlin
Dortmund 
Haltern 
Nunkirchen 

Prof. Dr. Bonn

Göttingen 
Dr. Köln

Aachen
Mönchengladbach 

Std.Dir. Plettenberg 
Münster 
Köln
Hattingen
Mönchengladbach
Leverkusen
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Aachen Wirooks Ludger
Aachen Mölleken Heike
Aachen Raskin Richard Dr.
Aachen Brück Hans - Georg
Ahaus Pfeifer Friedrich
Ahlen Kuhlmann Michael
Auer b. Prüm Klein Horst
Bad Ems Hormes Gudnin
Bad Berleburg Six Armin
Berg.-Gladbach Metzen Arndt
Bergheim Loksa Stefan Dr.
Bergheim, Glessen Rosenberg Jörg Dr.
Bergisch-Gladbach Barthold Katja
Bergisch-Gladbach Rasp Christian Dr.
Bergisch-Gladbach Schmitz Willibald
Bergisch-Gladbach Fenver Wolfgang
Berlin Weigert Peter Dr.
Berlin Hoflmann Andreas Dipl.
Berlin Feld Christian
Biberach Strauß Gerhard
Bielefeld Garrido Claudia
Bielefeld Ramsbrock Dirk
Bielefeld Edelmann Alois Dr.
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Bielefeld Rickert Patrick
Bielefeld Schulze Werner
Bielefeld Bekel Holger
Bissendorf Jaskowsky Natascha
Bitterfeld Sutter Reinhard
Bocholt Wagener Pater Sigbert Dr.
Bochum Krieger Carsten
Bochum Oly Marten
Bochum Hüther Walter Dt.
Bochum Bomholt Gabriele
Bochum Schwammberger Karl-Heinz
Bochum Koch Petra
Bonn Kranwinkel Jutta
Bonn Busch Stefan
Bonn Wichard Wilfried Prof Dr.
Bonn Bleckmann Horst
Bonn Michel Anja
Bonn Molle Jochen
Bonn Apel Karl-Heinz
Bonn Blüthgen Nico Voktor
Bonn Bruckhaus A. PD. Dr.
Bonn Kleifges Peter
Bonn Strupat Thomas
Bomheim Köhler Frank
Brasilien Harada A.Y.
Braunschweig Hattwig Frank
Braunschweig Sommer Ralf
Bremen Ritzau Carsten
Brüggen Kolshorn Peter
Brühl Lindenbach Andreas
Brühl Hoffmann Hans-Jürgen Dr.
Buchholz Geiermann Rainer
Clausthal-Zellerfeld Buntebarth Günter Dr.
Cremlingen Schmidt Gerhard
Dessau Görgener Emst Dr.
Dorsten Robert Berthold
Dorsten Fockenberg Volker
Dortmund Weiser Barbara
Dortmund Standfuss Klaus Prof. Dr.
Dortmund Scharmach Mathias
Duisburg Bach-Kolster Helgard
Duisburg Bosch Ulrich
Duisburg Rolauffs Peter
Düsseldorf Geyer Susanne
Düsseldorf Lunau Klaus Prof. Dr.
Düsseldorf Lüttgenau Hans
Düsseldorf Greven Hartmut Prof Dr.
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Düsseldorf Blomenkamp Karin
Düsseldorf Partenheimer Magdelena
Düsseldorf Eckl Jürgen Dr.
Düsseldorf Eckl Carmen
Düsseldorf Eckl Simon
Düsseldorf Baumann Heinz
Düsseldorf Rouch Jean
Düsseldorf Schmalenbach Corinne Dr.
Düsseldorf Seufert Harald
Düsseldorf Siebeneicher Hans-Werner
Düsseldorf Flörke Klaus
Emmerich Brühne Martin
Eppelheim Froschauer Alexander
Erftstadt Duchatsch Armin
Erftstadt, Lechenich Retterath Wilhelm
Erkrath Peters Werner Prof. Dr.
Eschede Richter Hagen
Essen Kordges Thomas
Essen Szijj Josef Prof. Dr.
Essen Conze Klaus-Jürgen
Essen Ludescher Fritz-Bemd Dr.
Essen Henkel Norbert
Essen Pottgießer Tanja
Essen Sommerhäuser Mario
Essen Schmidt Eberhard Prof. Dr.
Essen Schmitt Marcus
Essen Sonntag Gerd
Essen Sonnenburg Frank
Filderstadt Jansen Wolfgang
Frechen Müller Gerd
Georgsmarienhütte Deters Günter
Georgsmarienhütte Deters Stefanie
Gernsheim Simon Hans Reiner Dr.
Gießen Kristen René
Giessen Basedow Thies Dr.
Gleichen Wedmann Sonja
Görlitz Schulz Hans-Jürgen Dr.
Göttingen Willers J.
Göttingen Renker Carsten
Grafschaft Jeandree Kerstin
Hagen Noll Andreas
Hagen Noll Nicola
Haltern Wennemann Ludger
Hamburg Holter Urban
Hamburg Kiel Ellen Dr.
Hamburg Sellenschlo Udo Dr.
Hannover Vidal S.
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Hannover Rafael J.A.
Hattingen Wüst Peter
Heidelberg Dickler Erich Prof Dr.
Heidelberg Schneider Peter Prof. Dr.
Heiligenhaus Lappann Werner
Herten Goeke Wolfgang
Herten Münch Sieghard
Heuchelheim Pfaff Sabine
Hilden Ingenfeld Wolfgang
Hohenwarsleben von Westarp G rafW olf
Kaarst Ehlert Thomas
Kall Gilli Josef
Kamen Kühnapfel K.-B.
Kamen Orten Heino
Karlsruhe Ehrmann Reinhard
Kassel Leminski Stefan
Kerpen - Sindorf Jelinek Karl-Heinz
Kiebingen Meyer Thomas Dr.
Kiel Bauer Thomas Prof. Dr.
Kiel König Rudolf Dr.
Kirchhain Buchholz Jöm
Kleve Klostermann Susann
Köln Schenvass A-
Köln Forssmann R.
Köln Goettlinger Wolfgang
Köln Wipking Wolfgang Dr.
Köln Dambach Martin Prof. Dr.
Köln Dempewolf Martin
Köln Haeusler Regina
Köln Mohr Dirk
Köln Hardt Dorothee Dipl.Biol.
Köln Harz Brigitte
Köln Worm Sven-Ulrik
Köln Nischk Frank
Köln Eckau Hartmut
Köln Eckau Heike Dr.
Köln Prückner Stephanie
Köln Topp Werner Prof. Dr.
Köln Jakubzik Andrea
Köln Brill E.J.
Köln Jendral Bärbel
Köln Kappes Heike
Köln Weglau Jochen
Köln Behr Dorothee
Köln Esser Jürgen
Köln König Ruth
Köln Cölln Klaus Dr.
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Köln Steinbeck Werner Dr.
Königswinter Michalski Rainer
Korschenbroich Löser Siegfried Dr.
Korschenbroich Löser Beate
Krefeld Müller Andreas
Kreuztal-Krombach Fuhrmann Markus
Kronau Mörtter Rolf Dr.
Lahnstein Beyer Anke
Langenberg Biesenbaum Willy
Leer van Loh Hans-Joachim
Leimen Nolte Oliver Dipl. Biol.
Lengede Staven Klaus Dr.
Leverkusen Kinkier Helmut
Leverkusen Swoboda Elisabeth
Leverkusen Bruns Assa
Leverkusen Zimmermann Klaus
Leverkusen Neupert Manfred Dr.
Leverkusen Kinkier Renate
Leverkusen Swoboda Günter

Lexmond, NL Gielis Comelies Dr.

Marburg Walther-Hellwig Kerstin
Marl Küpper Gertraud
Mettmann Krüger Jürgen
Moers Grzeca Werner
Mönchengladbach Wittland Wolfgang
Mönchengladbach Zimmermann Olaf
Mönchengladbach Krüner Ulrike
Mülheim Hickler Wolfgang
Mülheim Kessler Helmut
München Meier Heinrich
Münster Mühlen Werner Dr.
Münster Wolters Sonja
Münster Rudolph Rainer Prof. Dr.
Münster Goldschmiedt Tom
Münster Kaiser Matthias
Münster Kinkele Jörg
Münster Uerlichs Carsten
Münster Illies Ingrid
Münster Kuntke Corinna
Nettetal Thomas Barbara
Neuenhaus Meyer-Westfeld Niels
Neukirchen-Vluyn Reißmann Klaas
Neuss Minarsch Mirko
Neuss Lechner Rainer
Neuss Schiffer Josef
Neuss Paul Hans-Dominic
Neuss Leideritz Peter
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Neuss Antons Edith
Neuss Schiffer Helma
Nievenheim Schulten Dieter

Nijmegen, NL Hackstein I.H.P. Dr.

Nohn Düx Wolfgang
Nordleda Kayser Christoph

Nuenen, NL van der W olf H.W. Drs.

Nunkirchen Wemo Andreas
Nußloch Böhning Thomas
Oberhausen Jacobi Bernhard

Oegstgeest, NL Schouten Rob Drs.

Oldenburg Drewes Barbara
Ommersheim Monzel Markus
Peine, Vöhrum Theunert Reiner
Plettenberg Erbeling Ludwig Dr.
Plettenberg W olf Heinrich Std.Dir.
Plön Adis Joachim Dr.
Pulheim Kott Peter
Ratingen Mönch Klaus-Dieter
Ratingen Baierl Edgar
Ratingen Baierl Brigitte
Recklinghausen Richerd Rüdiger
Rellingen Schliesske Joachim Dr.
Rheinbach-Flerzheim Schmitz Anke
Rheinbach-Flerzheim Schmitz Helmut
Roetgen Eiseier Frank
Roetgen Eiseier Brigitta
Rösrath Stumpf Thomas
Ruppichteroth Pelz Volker
Saarbrücken Miedreich Holger
Saarbrücken Albrecht Martin
Saarbrücken Schreiber Harald Dr.
Sandhausen Staehle Andreas
Schöppingen Kaschek Norbert Dr.
Schwaig Heuss Klaus Dr.
Schwanstetten Rössl Rüdiger
Sinzig Schuld Michaeld
Steinhagen Wefel Carsten
Stenstrup, DK Skou Peder
Sterkrade Albert Lore
Stuhr Plauk Jean Jürgen
Stuttgart Kubach Gerhard
Stuttgart Kastrowsky Ingrid
Stuttgart Detzel Peter Dr.
Stuttgart Reineke Annette
Tann Ploß Ellen
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Troisdorf Hadulla Karl
Ulm Bellmann Heiko

Wageningen, NL Jansen Gerrit M.

Waltrop Hannig Karsten
Westerburg Fischer Klaus

Wezep, NL Huismann K.J.

Wildeshausen Sejtka Dieter
Wuppertal Kolbe Wolfgang
Wuppertal Liesendahl Jörg
Wuppertal Gretzke Rainer
Würzburg Mody Karsten
Zülpich Grebe Burkhard
Zwickau Tschimmel Andreas

Becker Christine
Blum Z.
Ehlert Detlef
Hellers-Mouris Christiane
Jäkel Paul
Kellermann Max
Leymann Boris
Mesenhoeller Jörg
Neu Peter
Plum Johannes
Pomp Ludwig
Salzmann Bernd
Scharf Helga
Schlüter Rainer
Schöpwinkel Ralph
Schöttler Barbara
Sch werk Axel
Sepp Emst
Tetzlaff Axel
Walker Siegmund
Widdig Thomas
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